Adjournment of Meeting 

3. INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF ORDINARY RESOLUTION 1 (to be read with accompanying 

Circular)  

ORDINARY RESOLUTION 1 – APPROVAL OF THE SHARE ISSUE AND AUTHORITY TO THE DIRECTORS 

“RESOLVED AS AN ORDINARY RESOLUTION THAT, 10,400,000 (TEN MILLION AND FOUR HUNDRED 

THOUSAND) new ordinary shares (the “Placement Shares”) in the Company be placed with 

the Board, to be issued to potential equity investors on the same class of shares as existing 

shares, at a subscription price of N$10.00 per share;  

AND RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing shareholders shall not participate in the Placement